506786472 07/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6833291

02/08/2016

02/11/2016

02/08/2016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JOHN C. SALERNO	Name	Execution Date 04/11/2016
	Name	

JONATHAN L. MCMURRY

MARCUS C. DAVIS

KATHEEN BARTLOW

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KENNESAW STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH AND SERVICE FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	1000 CHASTAIN ROAD
City:	KENNESAW
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16848214	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(404)815-3509		
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	4048153500		
Email:	docketing@sgrlaw.com		
Correspondent Name:	SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP		
Address Line 1:	ess Line 1: PROMENADE, SUITE 3100		
Address Line 2:	1230 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.		
Address Line 4:	ne 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		065848.0011US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DESIREE JENKINS	
SIGNATURE:		/Desiree Jenkins/	

DATE SIGNED: 07/27/2021 Total Attachments: 7 07/27/2021

506786472

source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page1.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page2.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page3.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page4.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page5.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page6.tif
source=065848.0011US2 Assignment filed 7-27-2021#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, We, John C. Salemo of 5408 Anemone Ct., Acworth, GA 30102; Scott J. Nowak of 588 Braidwood Circle NW, Acworth, GA 30101; Jonathan L. McMurry 329 Nelson Street, Marietta, GA 30064; Marcus C. Davis of 814 Milwood Street, #103, Woodstock, GA 30188; and Kathleen Bartlow of 132 South 6th Street, Richmond, IN 47374 have invented SIGNAL MOLECULES AS CELL PENETRATION AGENTS as fully disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/290,629, filed February 3, 2016, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor.

We hereby authorize and request any one of the attorneys of Thompson Hine LLP, ipdocket@thompsonhine.com, Customer Number 27805, to insert herein the application serial number of the application when known.

WHEREAS, <u>Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc.</u>, a non-profit corporation affiliated with Kennesaw State University incorporated under the laws of the state of Georgia and having its principal office at 1000 Chastain Road, Kennesaw, Georgia 30144 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, John C, Salemo, Scott J. Nowak, Jonathan L. McMurry, Marcus C. Davis and Kathleen Bartlow do by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc. the entire right, little and interest in and to said Letters Patent, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc. to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by John C. Salerno, Scott J. Nowak, Jonathan L. McMurry, Marcus C. Davis and Kathleen Bartlow, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and John C. Salemo, Scott J. Nowak, Jonathan L. McMurry, Marcus C. Davis and Kathleen Bartlow does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to Kennesaw State University Research and Service Foundation, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 056988 FRAME: 0258

Witness my hand this <u>ll</u> day of <u>APIU</u> __, 2016 - Having limited Power of Attorney 2016 per the attorney document to act John C. Salerno, deceased, by AULEA Executor of the estate of John C. Salerno SIMES HILAPIAN LOOID Witness my hand this _____ day of_ _____, 2016 Scott J. Nowak for " Witness my hand this _____ day of_ 2016 Jonathan L. McMurry , 2016 Witness my hand this _____ day of_ Marcus C. Davis Witness my hand this _____ day of_ , 2016 Kathleen Bartlow ____, 2016 Witness my hand this _____ day of_

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

We, <u>Anim Saleroo-A</u>; tand <u>Kahleen M. Bortlac</u>are the Executors of the Estate of John C. Salerno, who died on December 25, 2015, and we hereby appoint his widow, **Susan M. E. Smith** to act on behalf of the estate to execute such documents necessary to facilitate the filing of any patent applications or related documents that pertained to intellectual property developed by John C. Salerno as part of his duties at Kennesaw State University.

This document will become effective on the date set forth below upon the signature of the Executors.

This 7 day of March 2016.

EXECUTORS of the ESTATE of JOHN C. SALERNO:

Signed: Ining Selen Ata Name: Anina Salerno - Aita Address: 2180 Heron Lake Drive Unit 103 Punta Rorda FL3 3983

Witnesses:

Name: AlFred Aita Address: 2180 Heron Lake Drive Unit 103, Punta gorda, FL 35983

Signed: Name:

Address: 132 5 6th St Richmond, IN 47374

Name: (Address RICHMOND IN,

PATENT REEL: 056988 FRAME: 0260

Witness my hand this	day of	, 2016
John C. Salerno, deceased		
Executor of the estate of J		
Witness my hand this	_day of Februa	1 <u>y</u> , 2016
Supp	~	
Scott J. Nowak		
Witness my hand this	day_of	, 2016
Jonathan L. McMurry	-	
Jonathan L. McMurry Witness my hand this	- day of	, 2016
Marcus C. Davis		
Witness my hand this	day of	, 2016
	-	
Kathleen Bartlow		

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

	Witness my hand this	day of	, 2016
	John C. Salemo, deceas Executor of the estate of	ed, by John C. Salemo	
	Witness my hand this	day of	, 2016
	Scott J. Nowak		
	Witness my hand this	day of	, 2016
		and the second	1960-1 00.
autor:	Jonathan Z-MCMurry		
		cay of the l	<u>)7</u> 2016
	Marcus C. Davis		
	Wilness my hand this	day of	, 2016
	Kaihkeen Barikow		
	Waness my hand this	ർക്ഷ ത്	, 2016

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

John C. Salerno, deceased, by ______ Executor of the estate of John C. Salerno

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Scott J. Nowak

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Jonathan L. McMurry

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Marcus C. Davis

Witness my hand this 11th day of February, 2016

Kathleen Bartlow

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

John C. Salerno, deceased, by _____ Executor of the estate of John C. Salerno

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Scott J. Nowak

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Jonathan L. McMurry

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

MAN QUO U, L'ANA	Marcus	C.	Davis
------------------	--------	----	-------

Witness my hand this _____ day of _____, 2016

Mar S. Mar Kathleen Sartlow

Witness my hand this _____ day of ______ 2016

1018845.1

RECORDED: 07/27/2021